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Weir: 

is subject to 
chapter 552 

No. W003814). 

OR201 

(the "department") received a a 
requested inforn1ation is excepted disclosure 

Code. We have considered the exception you 
you submitted. 

Code excepts from disclosure 
constitutional, statutory, or by judicial decision. 

exception encompasses information other statutes make confidential. 
the Family Code provides in part: 

information is confidential, is not subject to public 
[the Act] and may disclosed for purposes consistent 

federal or state law or under rules adopted 
agency: 

(1 ) or suspected abuse or made 
chapter and the identity the person making the report; and 

except as otherwise provided in this section, the files, reports, 
records, communications, audiotapes, videotapes, and working papers 
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Subsection (a), an investigating agency, other than the 
department or the Texas Youth Commission, on request, shall provide to the 
parent, managing conservator, or other legal representative of a child who is 
the subject of reported abuse or neglect, or to the child if the child is at 
least 18 years of age, infom1ation concerning the reported abuse or neglect 
that would otherwise be confidential under this section. The investigating 
agency shall withhold information under this subsection if the parent, 
managing conservator, or other legal representative of the child requesting the 
information is alleged to have committed the abuse or neglect. 

You contend the submitted inforn1ation is confidential under 
1. We find the infonnation at issue was used or developed in an investigation 

or suspected chi Id abuse under chapter 261 of the Family Code, so as to fall within 
of section 261.201 (a)(2). See id. § 261.001 (1 ) (defining "abuse" for purposes 

Code ch. 261); Penal Code § 22.04( c ) (defining "child," for purposes of offense of 
to a child, as a person 14 years of age or younger). We note infonnation may not be 

section 261.201 (a) from a parent of a child who was the 
the parent is alleged to committed the 

Although the submitted report identifies the requestor as a 
also refers to the requestor as the person accused of committing 
P'·P>Yr.,·pconclude the department must withhold the 

section 552.101 of the Government Code m 
of the Family Code,l See Open Records Decision No. 440 at 2 

predecessor statute). 2 

is to particular information at in 
as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a 

regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

note a representative ofa child who is the 
of access to certain abuse and neglect records maintained 

Services Section 261.201 (g) of the Family Code that DFPS. upon request 
to its o\Vl1 shall provide to the parent, managing conservator. or other legal of a 

who is the subject of reported abuse or neglect information concerning the reported abuse or that 
\\ould otherwise be confidential under this section if DFPS has edited the information to protect the 

of the of the person who made the report and any other person whose life or may 
the disclosure. See Fam. Code § 261.201 

we are able to make this determination, we need not address your other claim under 
section 552> 10 1. 
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call Office 
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public 
inforn1ation under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office of 
the Attorney General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 
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